Results on sale of:
- investments in shares regarding financing of acquisitions allocated to:

- Results non-life 28 7,033
- Results life 297 335

- De Nationals Investeringsbank N.V. 308

Income from investments 325 7,368 308
Results on (sale of):
- Libertel N.V. 924

Other income 924
Additions/(release) of:
- provision for the calamity fund for the year 2001 -91

Other expenses - 9 1

Non-operational results before taxation 325 7,459 1,232
Taxation 247

Non-operational net profit 325 7,212 1,232

5 0 • ANNUAL REPORT 2001 ING INSURANCE

71

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION RELATING TO THE CONSOLIDATED PROFIT AND LOSS
ACCOUNT OF ING INSURANCE
amounts in millions of euros, unless stated otherwise

Result from investments In shares and other non-fixed-interest securities and land and buildings

Direct
investment

income

Realised and
unrealised

revaluations and
exchange

differences

Operating and
management
expenses(1)

Before
taxation

After
taxation

Investment
result

in%(2)

Shares and other non-flud-interest securities
2001 649 -2,858 - 1 -2,210 - 1,950 -10.2
2000 675 - 1 3 - 1 661 629 2.8
1999 657 2,794 - 1 3,450 3,051 13.3
1998 487 4,183 - 2 4,668 4,470 25.8
1997 465 4,847 5,312 4,956 37.5
1996 436 3,646 - 3 4,079 3,824 39.9
1995 353 1,355 - 6 1,702 1,576 19.6
1994 297 -591 - 4 -298 -312 -3 .8
Average 502 1,670 - 2 2,170 2,031 13.4

Land and buildings
2001 634 356 -123 867 581 7.4
2000 544 927 -106 1,365 903 14.6
1999 485 381 - 8 7 779 511 9.7
1998 459 154 - 8 3 530 350 7.3
1997 427 121 -106 442 294 6.7
1996 370 89 - 8 3 376 261 6.8
1995 358 - 5 4 - 8 3 221 153 4.1
1994 346 - 1 2 - 8 4 250 177 4.6
Average 453 245 - 9 5 603 404 8.1

Total
2001 1,283 - 2,502 -124 -1,343 -1,369 -5.1
2000 1,219 914 -107 2,026 1,532 5.4
1999 1,142 3,175 - 8 8 4,229 3,562 12.6
1998 946 4,337 - 8 5 5,198 4,820 21.8
1997 892 4,968 -106 5,754 5,250 29.8
1996 806 3,735 - 8 6 4,455 4,085 30.4
1995 711 1,301 - 8 9 1,923 1,729 14.8
1994 643 -603 - 8 8 - 4 8 -135 -1 .1
Average 955 1,915 - 9 7 2,773 2,435 12.1

(1) In the profit and loss account operating costs relating to investments in land and buildings are netted off against the income from these investments.
(2) Investment result after taxation as a percentage of the average amount invested.

The result from investments in shares and other non-fixed-interest securities and land and buildings (excluding investments for
risk of policyholders and investments of annual life funds) includes all the income and expenses associated with this category of